
l!r. c. o. B'Brbell. 
E~oond1do 1 calif. 

~ dear Ur. Harball: · 

• 

September 6• 1925. 

• I eokn~ledga reoeipt of Pol!oy 

. . 

u20,502 - Great Repnblio Lifo • in tho .sum of - $6,~0, . 

!ch has been assigned to :ne by you o.nd your Vtife as -<r ........ 

eeour 1 ty f'or the .;;5, 000 note in my favor exocruted th1B 

day. 

Yours very truly • 

• 

" • • 

.. 

• • 

- . 

• 

• 

• 

~ ~u G!ompim; AD INT. 

rUTCHIIt 8UU.DIHO 
820 EIGHTH liT. 

BAH DIIQO, CALirOitHIA 

,· 

September 6, 1923. 

Union Title Company, 
San Diego, California. 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed herewith find Certificate Uo. 113802 
also mortgage for $5,000 signed by Ruth Harbell and 
Carroll 0. Harbell, also check for ~5,000, which please 
pay to Mr. Harbell whenever you can furnish a certificate 
of title showing the property free and clear of encumbrances, 
excepting as follows: 

Mortgage in the sum of ~13650, executed September 8, 1922. 

Transfer of certain water rights from Carroll o. Harbell and 
Ruth Harbell to Ed Fletcher now of record. 

riHI HILL. 
PCL MAlt 
GlltOUMOHT 

Mortgage in the sum of $5,000 payable to Ed Fletcher on or 
before three years from - ate. . ' 

Subject to state and co~.,y taxes due and payable next fall, 
also subject to the right of way he~etofore granted. 

All escrow char es, cost of recording deed and 
bringing certificate oft tle down to date, also revenue 
stamps on $5000 note, wil be paid for by l!r. Harbell and 
is to be deducted from th $5,000 ooming to him. 

There is now a s 
$3,000,payable to w. H. Ha 
release of mortgage and to 
interest out of the $5,000 
I am sending you this day. 

oond mortgage in the ~amount of 
bell·, who \Vill h in to you a 
whom is to be d the ~3000 and 

oming to IJr arbell, and \'Jhioh 

Vfuen the transfer mpleted please mail a check 
for the balance of the money to Mr. C. 0. Harbell, Escondido 
and teliver to me the certificate of title to be kept with 
the mortgage. 

Yours very truly, 

EF:KLM 



• 

. . 
. 

September 61· 1923. 

Union 'lit lo Compan7 • 
san.Dieso • Califo~,a. 
Gent1man: 
. . . 

. . 

Enolose4 herewith find Certi:tiaate Do. U3802 
aleo mortgage for t61000 a~snea bJ Bnt~ · uorball . aa4 : · 
Ca~rolJ 0 • Barbell, also ohaok ter e&,OOO, .whloh pleaaa. 
pa7 to Yr. Bar~e'' whenever JOD ann fnra1ab ·a oertitleate 
o:r title showing the propert;, free and olear of anaumbranoea, ·. ~-::-:~-:\i'~~ 
exoeptlng as follows: 

. 
llortgage in the sum of ;13560. exaoutad September a, 1922. 

' -
Transfe-r of oert~n water rights :tro_m carroll 0. Harbell ~4 . 
Ruth Harbell to Ed-Fletcher now of reoord. . ,.. - · 

Hort~1fl'e 1n the s of $~ ,ooo paJB ble td Fleta her o~ ·or · 
be£ ore three year fr\)m date. 

. -
Subjeot ~o state a oountJ taxes due and pa,.able next faU, . 

Y also subjeot to th rights of wa;, heretofore granted. 

. X 

\ 

y 

All esoro oharges, oost of reoording deed and ~: 
br1Dgin8 oorti:rioate of title do~ to date, also revenue · ~ 
stomp a on 5000 note win be pe.14 for by -Ur. Barb~11 anA . 
1s to be daduotea fro the es,ooo oomSng to hsm. ~~~A~~~ 

. - I 

There is no a aeoand mortsase ln the amount o:f 
3.000,pa1flble to w. B Barbell; who 11111 hand 1n to JO~ a 

roleaae of mortgage an to whom is to be paid the ~00 and · . 
interest out of the 6, 0 coming to llr. HarboU, -ra-.1 ahf eJa , 

• . / t ) 0~ •. /1-t, 
. ~ ~ I '-t_v ) CJt V ~- Y1 ~ Cl .fl., .s 6 v-o - L ¥ u 
J.-rlt r-- ~on the trans'~er is completed please. mil. a aheolt . 

for the balonoe of the ~De)' to Ur. ·C. o. Barbell, EsooD414o · 
and leU er to me tho oertifioata of .title to be kept with 
the mortgage. · 

EF:XT.V 

Yours ver1 trUlJ, 

We aoknowl gte reoeipt of . tha above mentioned 
ftapere and will follow inatruot~ona herein given~ 

e also acknowledge receipt of f5000 note. · , 

• 

• 

., 
I 

• 

September ~. 1923. 

b11o Li~e Insurance 
Great Repu california. 
'LO~ A.nge'leB, 

co •• 

• I 

Gen tlamen: 
. . u ~20502 . . l•"" fin! ino:Losed PO oy 1f' 

11erew "u 
ron o • l!D1'beU in the amount of 

on .tbe 11fe o~ c~ t eonted by carrol1 
thor w1 th· a.estgnmen ex 

~5 '000. toge ~ unrboll. in my f,o.vor. 
. biB mfo • RUth ll• . o. llfU'bel.l. nnd · this ass1gn-

\'11'll 70U k1.ndl'1 endorse 
to me e.t your · 

. l.1o1 and return eame ment on the po 
e~lieet oonvon1ence? 

, 

' 

.. 

-

yours vor"$ tru.l.~ • 
ED FLETCUl!S COY 

. 
' 



Ed Flat char C anpa.ny, 
Flat cher Bldg. , 
920 Eighth st.,. 
San Diego, Cali£. 

September 13, 1923. 

Re: Policy #20502,Ca.rroll O.Barbell 
Gentlemn: 

· Vie are in receipt of your letter of the 7th 
enclosing the above numbered policy and affidavit in sup-
port of the assignment of this policy to you. 

---

We are returning herewith the affidavit as it is 
customary for us to use our ovm form of assignment, made out 
in duplicate, as it enables us to keep a more compl&.te record. It is also customary for us to receive both the origf.nal and duplicate copies of the assignment and after the proper record of same has been made and the duplicate copy placed in our 
£iles, the or~ginal is attached to the policy and forwarded to the assignee. 

ue are enclosing copy of our letter to Mr.~arbell, 
the J:Olicyholder, in which we :forwarded our usual form of · 
a s signment with instructions :for completing same. 

Yours very tru.ly, 

IliSURAl~CE COMPAliY 

RT /ED 

.. 

~-. 
. ( 

Gl!eat Republic l!ife lnsuPance liompang 

September 13, 1923. 

Mr. Carroll o. Barbell, 
R.F.D.#l, . ' 
Escondido, Cali:e. 

Re: Po11cy #20602 
My dear Mr. Barbell : 

We are in receipt of a. letter from the Ed Fletcher 
Oonpany, of San Diego, enClosing your policy, above numbered, 
and stating that · you desire ·to assign e~e to them. 

· We are therefore enclosing herewith our usual 
assignment form, which kindly fill in as required by the 
form, signing same before a notary public, thereafter return-
ing both copies to this offiae. Upon receipt of these com-
pleted :forme, we will make the necessary record of the assign-ment, attaching the original copy to the policy which we will fo l'W&rd to the as~ignee, and placing the duplicate copy in· the 
files of this o:t:fice. . 

·; RTII/ED 

VIi tb. best wi. shes, we a.:re, 

Yours very truly, 

GRE?(A~ 1f IC LIFE INSUR.ArCE 
~· 

By . 
"--~--------az...e._. .... . • 

• 

• 



My doar Uary: 

Los Angeles, California, 
September 19, 1923. 

I guess I have 'balled up' the situation in the Hnrbell 
matter. {x If I remember rightly the escrow is with the Union 
Title ~ompany as well as the certificate. and by mistake I sent 
it dawn to the Southern Title & Guaranty Company - o.ll the papers. 
l~'hat I want is for you to call back the Southern Title & Guarantee 
Cocpo.ny escrow i£ I sent it there.~) Have the ~ust Deed exe-
cuted in your name and the property deeded to the Union Title 
Company. subject to the $13,500 .on the first mortgage and sub-
ject to the usual rights or way heretofore granted, subject to . 
state and county taxes due and payable next Fall. · Also subject 
to a deed whioh you novr have in your possession deeding to Ed 
Fletcher all ~~e water rights.) (~Please send the deeds- to the 
water rights r~ght d~an to the Re~order 1 s office, put on stamps 
to the extent or $2500 and record same nnd let the Certificate 
of Title s.~Ot'l' that transfer. Tell them t hat whenever this 
can be done you· will put in the $5,000 which is coning to Har-
bell..,) 

The $s.ooo payable to Harbell is to.be paid for at the 
rate or $100 per month nnd 7% interest payable quarterly, but 
the final balanoe due is all to be paid within three years • . In 
other words he will pay $100 per month for three years or $3600 
and at the end of three years pay the balanoe. He is to pay all 
trust expenses and cert~ricates of title, recording, and all ex-
penses or every kind. l_:-)~ the-·~5,000-from-the Foster 

020,000 that comes from the Ed Fletcher Jr. mortgage. That 
deal will be consuamated long before the Union Title Company can 
get their papers in sho.pe a.nd U they insist upon .the $5.000 cheok _.._..r.--,...... 
then you date a check ten days ahead nnd tell t~m not to oaeh· 
it until I get back i.r you are short or money. )( ) 

In haste, 

L.M.S. 

Miss Mary Fletcher, 
SM Diego, 
California. 

Ed Fletcher. 

. • 

I 

San Diego, Oal1f •• 
Septemt:er 20, 1923. 

Great Republio Life Insurance Co., 
Loa' Angeles •. Calif. 
Gentlem~n: -

. Enolosed please find assignment of intere"st 
-.. ~ 

1n insuranae· polio)' h..i. 20502 which I have a~sighed 

. to Eel Fletcher. Pleaee make the necessary assignment 
. . 

on the policy which JOU hold and return same to 
• 

Ed Fletcher, 920 - 8th Street, san Diego, Calif. 

Yours truly, 

o. o. Hllrboll 

. -
• • ;o 

., ....... 



~OH N fP, P"'ftWAA D, .,. , "'•ca\" a Wo .. . 
A. H .awr::cT. v,a& '"•••'"· 
.JOHN fP. P'O .. WAftO, .IR, Ytcc f'•&aT, 

COUNSELl 
A . H.SW££T 
I'AC:OC:AIC W..DTCARH8 
CHAALC8 H.ro-.WAAD ' 
H . A . CO~ICLIN • 

rftltOC .. IC W .&TI:Aft N S. Vta& P'•cn, 
.lAS, 0 . P"O..WAftO, acCY •• T•C.Aa 
WILltAM H . ALL&N.Jit , 

' 0 , ,., CLAftK 

UN UMIT~O GUARANTeED C£RTIF'1CAT£5 
OF" TITLE AND TITLE I.SURAMCC I'OUCII: a 
PROTECTED BY ASSeTS AOOREGATJNG OVCR 

W. HC: .. Dit~T AL\.CN 
M , tr, HCLt.C-. 
C.H.CNOLISH, AaaT, a&o't. 

t 3,7eo.ooo.oo 
TITLI: .GUARANTEES ISSUED .JOtNTLV Wn'H , 

TITLit INSURANCE ""DTAUST COMPANY 

Ur. Ed. Fletcher, 
920 Eighth Street. 
City. . 

Dear Sir:-

In your reply refer · 
to our number 
, 

\'Ia acknowledge receipt of certificate of 
title and will prepare the papers as requested in 

letter to us of September '20th. 

We are in receipt of a release of a mort-
gage running from c.o.Harbell to \'/illiam Harbell 
for $3350.00 from the Firat National Bank of Escon-

OP' LOa ••or:u:a 

dido. Upon reoeipt of the amount of ~5000.00 
we will be able to oomplete the transaction. This, 
of oourae, a~ter ·we have completed the new certificate 
of title as requested. · 

Yours very truly, 
UUION TITLE IUSUR.AllCE COI.n?ANY. 

By, .JV'Jr-'~·•~9( 

Esorovt Offioer 



• J -
-GI!eot ~~public hife lnsul!ance liompang . 

Ed Fletcher Company, 
Fletcher Bldg., 
920 Eighth St. , . 
Sen Diego, Calif. 

llo 

September 21, 1923. 

. . 

Re: Polia,y #20602, Carroll O.Harbell 
Gentlemen: 

We acknowledge receipt o~ originaL and duplioate 
copies of the assignment of the above numbered policy, to 
you as security for certain indebtedness. 

We have made the proper notation of the aasign-
zoont upon our records an~ have placed the duplicate ·· c~y 
of the a ssigznnent in our files·. , Enclosed is the origiil81 
oopy of the a ssignment, and Mr. Harbell 'a . :poli oy, #20602• 
which we are sending by regi stared ma.il. 

Yours v ory truly • 

:;:/'~FE IllSURA.llCE COMAPNY 

RTN/ED .. 

. -

• 

September 22, 1923. 
(' . 
. f 

~ £ : 

. . 

,, • • ~ f # :...._ • ... ·• g r 
#. J ·' • • ' • .. , ., r . 

J ' ' ' I • 

. . . . 

:f' ·, ~~·~ · . , U~lon ~ 1 t le OoQlpany, . (t ... ~J ._.;S~n .. Die~ • .. O"aliforn1~. .. 

IW':'-1.,,··~·.~-·~::' ·ll r t.. ·~ a,nt·lemen '· . ·. ·:-. 

• • 

. 
' 

. . 

119419 r • . 
• 

... ~ • ~ jt : r1.'1 ... 

-~~~r· {/'t · . Enol~ sed find oo py of letter which I received 
I . . 

~ ·. j ~ :~~f thia morning £rom Ur. Fletcher ·relative t~ the liarbell-
:.t<_;o:~~-- ~ ·{ • •• _> ~~etoher esox:ow.. Will you kindly amend the · 1nstrnot1ons 

, 

... i ; .. ~ • l ·. ·-· to conform with the eno_losed letter J.nsofar as tboy differ, 

-~ 
, • I 

• 

. . 

• • 

Yours trulJ • 

• • 

I . ' Vie acknowledge · reoeipt of' the above anended· 
I . i ... )fill . act .accordingly. ' . 

instructions and 



I 

I • 

. . 

I . , 

' 

Union T1t1e Insurance co •• 
San Diego • . Cal1forhia. 

Gentleaen: 

to complete the escrow 
· Yours very 

. . 

1.1EF : AH 

Received the above mentioned oheok fQ~ 
. -

.. 

; 

- . 

1·22·10m. 
JN CORRESfi'ONDENCf! 

REP'ER TO 

ORDER No/./.~.1/.L{/ 
ESCROW ...... ttlf~G.f!:. 

. . . ·-

UNION TITLE COMP.ANY 
9734 A 

UNION TITLE COMPA Y 
0~ a..NCN 

BY- ........ 71.J, .. 



. 

(};u /J~ L-l/! ( ~1~u.. c- ·i A,~~fLu_,J /e .. 
<- ~ L IW0..~ ~-· k.dud. I 37~::. ~~~ cu~~ 

\ ;; 

f(/Cy! ~J.0vv~CLc..d.. .::{;:;~, . . 

Bovember 14, 1923 

RECEIVED from ED FLETCHER 

t he . sum ~of Two Thousand and no/100 ~ - ·---- -- ~-Dollars 

OP.tion on ranch as per my letter of Ilovember 14, 1923, . . 
I conditions as mentioned in that letter to apply .• 

signed - C. O. BARBELL 

• • 

11-k... f 
- \" t 





• 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
San Diego, Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

ltovember 22, 1923 • 

I ~ill commence putting in the 50 acres to 

crop on the San .?asqual ranch on or before the lst of 

December and hu.ve it all in by the lst of January,. 

1924, ~11 as per my option with the San Easqual 
Ranch Company. 

I "'). I -. • •, ,. 
--t..· ---.t.,;- , 

• • ---1 " • / ,.; 1/ 
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Earbell 86 acres ~ Bock' 3S acres . • •• • • • • • • • • •. 1?307 'oooo. 
Montiel 60 •••••••••••••••• , 00 
Harris '200 a cres ••••••••••••• 9,000 

( , acres ••••••••••••• ~4 000 
mostly steep h1~1side) ·· ' 

· Paak, 215 acres · · 
(hillside and·;~;b·i~~;···· 30,000 

Mary Wood, 150 aores •••••••••• 40,000 

• 

Dec. l - 1923 

MY dear Mr. FletCher: 
Confirming our verbal agreement, I will sell. my 

- 86 aores for $25,000~ 1f $500.00 is paid on or before Jan. 1st, 

1924, $7,000.00 on or be~ore Feb• ~. 1924, when a deed will be 
. 

given, a mortgage assumed of about $13,000 payable $100.00 per 

month With interest at 6% payable monthly and a second mortgage 
• f • 

f~r the balance of my $25,000 ~yable Feb. I, 1925, bearing 7% 
. 

interest payable quarterly. 
I reserve the growin_g crops of spinach and use of 

. 
ranch until Apr. 1, 1924. 

I will furnish a certificate of title showing property 

free and clear of encm.mbranoe except as above s ta.ted. 

My property consists of 6 room house, one large ~Y 

·. barn, one of best in Valley, good pumping plant pumping 60" of 

water, over 60 acres now being cropped and balance in river bottom. 

My price has been $30,000 and since I made that price 

I have built a silo whiCh cost $500.00. 
I£ you are interested 1et me know. 

Yours very truly, 

0. 0. HARBELL 

• 



• 

E scondido, Calif., Dec. 3, 1923. 

RECEIVED from c. o. Harbell One Hundred Dollars to 

apply on purchase of our ranch, located in San Easqual Valley, 

together with all livestock, ranch equipment, feed and water 
. 

rights. Purchase price ~22,500, terms as follows: $100 receipt 

of which is hereby acknowledged; ~19,672 .86 on or before Jan. 2, 

1924 at which time a deed is to be executed, a transl er of 

water r .ights and a bill o:f sale of personal property is to 

be given. The balance a mortgage of 92727 .14 will be assumed 

by C. o. Harbell thereby completing the purchase. 

The ~19,672.86 is to be put in escrow with the First 

liational Bank of Escondido of San Diego County, pending the con-

snmmation of the transfer of the property. .A Torrens Title is to 

be furnished sho\rlng the property free and clear of all en-
. 

cumbrances excepting mortgage of 92727.14. 

If the ~19,672.86 payment is not paid within time 

specified, the One Hundred Dollars paid is forfeited • 

.Possession o:f house to be retained for 30 days after 

transfer of property if so desired. List of personal property 

herewith attached. 

Accepted C. 0 . Harbell 

(Signed) H. B. PRATT 
KATHERIITE 11 . PRATT 

. . 

Escondido, Calif ., Dec . 10, 1923. · 

RECEIVED FIDU C. 0. lllRBELL Five hundred Dollars 

to apply on purchase of ranch as per option dated December 

4th, 1923. The time for f inal payment is extended to 

Maroh 1 st , 19 24 • 
In the event pay ment is not ma.de on llarch lst, 1924, 

the money thus made is to be considered liquidated damages. 

H. B. PRATT 
KATHERIHE IJ . :Pratt 

' I 

. . 
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• # 

• 

1 

2 

. . 
mi8 AGRBDER!. made and entered into 1n dupl1oate tbta 

19th c1q of Hebzwi.r7t A•D• 1924. b., and between BAH PASQUAL RANCH 
. . 

3 CO· OY • a oo~p.oration, ~ltli its Pr.1no1p8.l. pli.UJa· of business in . 
4 ~ ~~ _ Ana, Or8l16~··aoimt~, cal~~~e., ihe· party oi the ~at 181't, 
5 :1 and o. o. HARJlET.L Bild' RUm • RARBELL, · huabo.J¥\ and wi:t-e, the 
6 ~ pll'tiea · ot: · tli~ eeOond p&rt, ' · 
7 I ..... I 

S P. . . . l'?JimlBAS, th8 port .tea hereto 414 oil tlie · 21st 
9 ~ Bovomber, 1923, enter 1ntio an agreemont whereby the party of tho 

• 

10 ~ t:irst port agreed to e&ll to the . part iea of the oond port oer-
~ I 

11 ~ tain real estate and personal proporty more partioulnr~ eet forth 

.12 jl and deaoribod in oaid ~e&ment, for the awn . of eo,ooo.oo; alld 

l3 ~ . iiHRREAS, it v1a~ provided in aaid agreement that .. · 
•• 

14 ~ ~a.ooo.oo of said ptiroha'ee prioe was to 'be paid on or before the 
:a 

15 ~ 2nd dq of .lanUB%7• 1924; and · 
.; 

. 1~ ~ wi:mRB.r..s, the part;v of tho first part did on or about 
17. ; l the 22Dtl. de.v of ~~er, 1923, at the reque·at of the parties 
18 .. . . 

. ~ at the seaoild part . and upon . th~ payment of $5000~00, grant an 
19 ·, . . . . . 

I! extension of time 1!or the payment of the baleno of said sum of 
20 ~ 

~ $38,000.00 due on JanUD.ry 2, · 1924 as aforesaid, to-wl t:the sam of 
21 1! · . . · 

1! $35.000.00, to the lst d87 of ·Jdliroh,. 1924; ·and· 
22 11 ' 

· i! WHEREAs, the ··partleo of tlie second part desire a further 
I 

23 ~ 
~~ extens~on af· time for mnkiDg said P31D1ent of 6,000.00 t o the 

·24 I .. i lat dar of --=Ka7". 1924~ and · ~ve ag:reed in aons1dcro.t 1on therefor 
25 l . 

f: to· p'q the .. sum of 5000.ocr nnd hnYe og:read to execute a mortg8ge 
26 ~ 

~ for 40;000.00 on said. ·let ·dq of J.lay, 1924, · which shall bear 
27 . 

~ interest at ~· instead of · 6~ aa ·prov14ed .1n oa1d original ree-
28 ~ . ( . . 

~ mont and tO . ifo.i 1nter8./ On' t e tOt &l .. lB1tiDoe du ·under enid oon-
29 ~ . . 

30 ~ t:raot, t . · · it:. ~ne· 81UD of ~i~~·OO nt 6t,C per annum up to aDl 
~ 1Dolud1ng 'th 1st dq ot . . • 1924-s nut· . . . . .. . 

31 ~ \'IHEliiAs, tlie purohas of 
32 t! 

~ sa1 a t n aor tr o-t 

- t' . .. 



1 a omitted therefrom, hioh ie desoribad as follows: 

2 All tbat real property situated 1n the Ranoho 
san. Bernardo, · aounty of son Diego. Sto.ta of 

3 Oal1forn1a, daaoribad as follQ : 

4 ~ 
5 ~ 
6 

7 

8 .. 
9 if 

'· ~ . 
10 ~ 

I. ,, 

11 ~ 
12 .I 
13 li 

• 1 

C enain~ o.t a point mar ad bJ o three-
.foortha iDOh iron pipe two·· feet ·loDg, twenty-
f1v. ha~ra·d· .oav.ent1··flv . (26'15) feet +rom a~ 
on a line rann1ug 5outh· 62o 25' \Vast am through 
"S.B. 1" (be1~ or~rr.er Jo. 1 of t:ba nanobo san 
Bernardo) : 1henae Houth 430 33 1 Weot Four Hundred 
aM lour 1lun4re4ths . (4.00.04) :f .. t to a three- · 
:toar:Uia !zacm uoa p1P!t i· .~thenoe aoa.th 24.0 4/1 • we at 
Ono Hundred SoYGntJ-D1n8 an! one-tenth· (179.1) 
f(tet to a three-~ourths lnoh iron pipe; thenoe 
Borth 460 27' West Eight Handratl 1wenty-two and 
two-tenths (822.2) :teet to a thr'ao-fourths 1aoh 
iron pipe; thenae Borth 430 331 East Five hundred 
sevanq (6'10) :teet to n three-:toarths inoh iron 
pipe; thenoe south -i&o 2'1' East seven Hundred 
Sixty .. four aDl two-tenths (764.2) feet to point 
o:t aommemement• 

14 ow. i'HEREPORE, for and in oonsiderati.on of the mutual 

15 1 oo'l9nan'ts, promises and agreements ·herein oontatnad, tho ~art1es 
. 16 t~ hereto do hereby mu:tu.al~ agroe as :follows: · 

.17 ~ !l!tat the psrt1es of t~ aaoond port shall pq upon the 

18 ~ exaoution aDl delive:r;rof this agreement, to the party of the 
n 19 ~ first :part, the sum af 5'168.33, whioh said Bl1!l is a p~nt· · .of 

20 H 6000.00 upon the prlno ipal sum under the contraot ni1d interest i' . 
21 ~ upon the t otnl deferred pa;rments up to and inoluding the lst d 

~ 22 ~ of J.tq• l.YM, aDd. 1n consideration therefor, the part7 of tho . 

· 23 1 firs't pb.r't agrees to extcma: the time of paJJ!1ent ~f s~1d sum of 
24 po,ooo.oo. being tha balanoe be on the a,ooo.oo payment. under 
25 the original ngre ent, up to and including the ls t do¥ of fq, 

• 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

1924. 

It ls fazther agreed, in farther aonsldarntlon of th 
• • 

extension he~•~ granted. 
. ... 

of' the oom psrt 
shall ut a artgnse. aa 1n ~d orlg1nnl aontraot proy1ded, 

f~ th B1IID of .ooo.oo b ~1ng 1nt r at at 6 t ad o t 

6~ a thor in proylded; aald mortgn to xeaut don 

-2-
• 



2 

3 
. . 

4 1_tol' t~ months of Ka'ah a~ ;A~~~· 1~24, . ~ ~ha~~ t~e. p~~a .. ot. 
5 I the ooDl part shall ha e the ~ 1gh't to sell aDd ·dispose of aU 

t! 

6 I hogs now upon snld premises,. e.nd in the . vent tbat ·aald hCfis' shal1i 
~ . 

8 part shall be ant it lad to reoelTe suoh a:ooaa and said sam shall 

9 ~ be ored1 ted upon the pilrohase prlo . ~t sa~d propel'tles • 
. 

10 · It is tar'ther andere•oOcl a agreed ... that 1n th original 

11 agreement for the purohaae of the properties of the San Paaqnal 

. 12 ~ Romh CompaJV that outaiD ten.:..~l'e ir~,t ·~ ;b~v~ d;;o;i:l,~d. wo.s 

13 1 omitted and it is now understoOd and afireed that said ten-aor 

14 traot shall. be .:J:aoluded with the. other propert1es agr ad to be 

15 l sol,d as flllq n.nd completely as though t~ same had been 4.esar1 u.a.. 

16 i om1 t :torth 1n the original agr ement. 
~ 

17 i . 
18 ~ shall, 

It is flll'ther a~eed that the po.rQ' of the first part 
• . -__, 

until said deal la oompleted as .in said ~eement prov14 1.,. . -,, 
19 '- ve poaceseion of said promisee and shall be entitled to all th 

H . 
2 f. 0 3 rnellll~B d81'1ft4. thel'e:iran, exoept as herein e:xpressJ.¥ modified. 
21 ~ ~ It 1s :turther ·agreed that said agreement eho.U not be 
22. ~ mod1f1 d 1n e.!Q' wise 1D. ~ particular axaept in the matters 
23 1 hal'eln po.r·uo.ilarll' set f'arth nDl that said agr ant. shall rame1n 
24 ~ 1D· foro and fteot 1n all other partioulara oept a heralD 

:t 

. 25 . . il espao1a~ modUle~ as:~ o.Jid aomplet 4T as though this agre -
26 iment had ~t beenexeout • 
Z1 ~ WIESS IltBOJI, the par't;y of' th f1rot po.r has 

~ 

16DW4 the 4ant and s 
29 'taJ7. aDd 1 t alto 
30 

32 

• 
I 
I 



8 , 
. H 
9 ~ 

. 10 1 
11 i . .. 
12 · ~ 

:.1 . 
13 i 

~ . ·14 , 
~ 

15 

16 

17 ' • • ~ 

18 I . ' 
. 19 li . 

~ 

. 20 ~ .. 
~ 

21 .. 
• 22 · ... . 

• 

23 

24 



Ranoh . ' 

. . . 
• 

\ 
• • I 

. . 
• 

Mr. o. o. !Iarboll., 
Escondido, Calif. 

Jul.y 21, 1924 • 

· l.Iy doar Rarbel.l: 

• 

In Checking up I find I got $1500 ana only 
paid yo~ 01 , 000 on ~eb . 21st . 

Kindly sign tho oncloaad reooipt for $1500 
and I ~ill dostroy tl1 ~ old receipt fer ~1,000 and no 
uill fix everything nv on the ls·t o.Z o 1tembnr 
and greatly oblige 

. . 
.• 

EF:DJ.t 

. . 

• 

Yours ver:; truly, 

• • 
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